

**Number:** PROJECT NO. 46-2022  
**Description:** FURNISH AND APPLY  
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON  
THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY  
AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS  
MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2  
WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA,  
SANDUSKY, ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT,  
PORTAGE, TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES

**Deadline:** APRIL 28, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$1,200,000.00)

<b>Bids</b>	
<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
Oglesby Construction Inc	\$1,099,516.69
The Aero-Mark Company LLC	\$1,177,000.00

**OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC  
PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	686.46	MILE	\$265.00	\$181,911.90
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62,585.00	FEET	\$0.28	\$17,523.80
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	957.51	MILE	\$694.00	\$664,511.94
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	83,035.00	FEET	\$0.70	\$58,124.50
5	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	158,440.00	FEET	\$0.75	\$118,830.00
6	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	6,607.00	FEET	\$3.95	\$26,097.65
7	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831.00	FEET	\$4.90	\$4,071.90
8	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32.00	FEET	\$20.00	\$640.00
9	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	65.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$8,125.00
10	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	88.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$9,680.00
11	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100.00	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$1,090,516.69</b>

**GENERAL**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
12	IB, ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$9,000.00</b>

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 12)**

**\$1,099,516.69**

**THE AERO-MARK COMPANY LLC  
PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	686.46	MILE	\$311.00	\$213,489.06
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62,585.00	FEET	\$0.20	\$12,517.00
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	957.51	MILE	\$770.00	\$737,282.70
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	83,035.00	FEET	\$0.75	\$62,276.25
5	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	158,440.00	FEET	\$0.65	\$102,986.00
6	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	6,607.00	FEET	\$3.00	\$19,821.00
7	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831.00	FEET	\$5.00	\$4,155.00
8	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32.00	FEET	\$15.00	\$480.00
9	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	65.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
10	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	88.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$8,800.00
11	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100.00	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$1,169,307.01

**GENERAL**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
12	IB, ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	\$7,692.99	\$7,692.99
<b>Total:</b>						\$7,692.99

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 12)-----**

**\$1,177,000.00**